D) From: Mallie Minniss

NECEIVED

C.T.

-----



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H230002389253)))



H230002389253ABC1

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:					
	Division of Corporations				
	Fax Number : (850)617-6	381			
From:					
	Account Name : ASPEN PRIV	ATE CAPITAL, LLC			
	Account Number : I202100001				
	Phone : (727)386-4				20
	Fax Number : (727)386-4	947			1023 JUH
					U.
##Enton +	the email address for this bus	noce ontity to be	used for fu		<b>*</b>
EIICER I	THE ENDITE DODIESS FOR CHIES DUS.	LIESS CHELLY LU DE L	1960 101 10	CUPE	
ann	ual report mailings. Enter onl	y one email address	please.**	<b>D</b>	-1
ann	ual report mailings. Enter onl	y one email address	please.**	AS	
ann	ual report mailings. Enter onl il Address: <u>accounting@asper</u>	y one email address	please.**	<b>D</b>	
ann	ual report mailings. Enter onl	y one email address	please.**	AS	
ann Ema	ual report mailings. Enter onl	y one email address	please.**	AS	
ann Ema	ual report mailings. Enter onl il Address: <u>accounting@asper</u>	y one email address	please.**	AS	-7 AMII:51
ann Ema	ual report mailings. Enter onl	y one email address	please.**	ASSEE, FL	
ann Ema	ual report mailings. Enter onl il Address: <u>accounting@asper</u>	y one email address privatecapital.com LIABILITY CO.	please.**	ASSEE, FL	
ann Ema	ual report mailings. Enter onl il Address: <u>accounting@asper</u> FLORIDA LIMITED	y one email address privatecapital.com LIABILITY CO.	please.**	ASSEE, FL	
ann Ema	ual report mailings. Enter onl il Address: <u>accounting@asper</u> FLORIDA LIMITED Rhiannon	y one email address privatecapital.com LIABILITY CO. . LLC	please.**	ASSEE, FL	
ann Ema	ual report mailings. Enter onl il Address: <u>accounting@asper</u> FLORIDA LIMITED Rhiannon Certificate of Status	y one email address privatecapital.com LIABILITY CO. LLC 0	please.**	ASSEE, FL	

(\_\_\_\_\_\_

Τo,

		COVER LET	FER 3	ŗ		
	New Filing Section Division of Corporations		· .	. 1		
SUBJEC <sup>*</sup>	r: Rhiannon, LLC					
	N	ame of Limited Liabil	ity Company			
The enclo	sed Articles of Organization an	d fee(s) are submitted	for filing.			
Please reti	urn all correspondence concern	ing this matter to the f	following:			
	Mollie Minniss					
		Name of	Person			
	Aspen Private Capital, LLC					
		Firm/Co	mpany	_	2023	
	PO Box 606				2023 JUH - T TALLANA	FILED
		Addr	ess		1	m
	Clearwater, FL 33757				AH	J
	accounting@aspenprivatecapi	City/State an tal.com	d Zip Code		AMIN: 51	
			nnual report notification)			
For further :	information concerning this ma	tter, please call:				
	Mollie Minniss	at ( <u>727</u>	335-3926			
	Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Numb	per		
Enclosed i	is a check for the following amo	HIN1:				
	0 Filing Fee □\$130.00 Fil		5.00 Filing Fee & 🛛 🖂	5160.004	Filing Fee,	

Certificate of Status

Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## ARTICLE1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Rhiannon, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

## **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

To:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
331 Cleveland St.	PO Box 606
Unit 404	Clearwater, FL 33757
Clearwater, FL 33755	

### ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent, You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

	Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2023
331 Cleveland St. U	nit 404		AL
Florida street addres	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	cceptable)	A H
Clearwater	FL	33755	
City	State	Zip	SEC H

----Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the വ place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capatity. A further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

Braulon Marion Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

To,

## ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager <u>MGR</u>	Brandon Marion 331 Cleveland St. Unit 404 Clearwater, Fl. 33755	
	TALL	71
(Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date (If an effective date is listed, the date must be sp the date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not r the document's effective date on the Department	e of filing: <u>07/07/2023</u> . (OPTIONA)	
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any,		

# **REOUIRED SIGNATURE:**

Marion raula

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Brandon Marion

Typed or printed name of signee

#### <u>Filing Fees:</u>

- \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)